

CERTIFICATE OF QUALITY SYSTEM APPROVAL

In accordance with the requirements of the Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016, UK Statutory Instrument 2016 No. 1105, as amended.

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Jindal Stainless Limited Hot Rolling & Cold Rolling Division O.P Jindal Marg Hisar 125 005, Haryana, India

has been assessed against the requirements of Schedule 2, Paragraph 31.8 of the Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 and conforms to the requirements for the products shown below:

Manufacture of Stainless-Steel Hot Rolled and Cold Rolled Coils, Plates, Sheets & Strips and Cold Rolled Non-Ferrous Alloys Coils & Sheets

Approval is subject to the continued maintenance of the quality system in accordance with the requirements of the above Regulation and the ongoing surveillance. Products are as detailed on the attached schedule.

Certificate No: 0038/UK/PER/MUM/2210018/2

Original Approval: 29 July 2022
Current Certificate: 25 May 2023
Certificate Expiry: 28 July 2025

LRQA Approved Body 0038

Shyam Gopalakrishnan on behalf of LRQA Verification Limited

LRQA Verification Limited (Reg. no. 4929226) is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Registered office: 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES.

A subsidiary of LRQA Group Limited.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



CERTIFICATE SCHEDULE 0038/UK/PER/MUM/2210018/2

In accordance with the requirements of the Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016, UK Statutory Instrument 2016 No. 1105, as amended.

Products

Material		Duoduet Forms	Thickness Range	Heat Treatment /
Specification	Grade / Designation	Product Form	(Min / Max) in mm	Supply Condition
EN 10028-7	X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301) X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404) X6CrNiTi18-10 (1.4541) X2CrNi 18-9 (1.4307) X5CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401) X2CrNiMo18-15-4 (1.4438) X6CrNi18-10 (1.4948) X2CrNiN18-7 (1.4318) X6Cr NiMoTi17-12-2 (1.4571) X2Cr Ni12 (1.4003)	Cold Rolled Strips, Coils & Sheets Hot Rolled Strips, Coils, Sheet & Plate Hot Rolled Plates	≤5 2/12 5/60	As Specified in Material Specification
ASME SA240/ ASTM A240	201, 202, 301, 301L, 301LN,304, 304L,304H, 316, 316L 316Ti, 317L, 321, 321H, 309S, 310S, 409, 430, 410, 410S, 347, S32205, S31803, S32304, S32750, S32760	Cold Rolled Strips, Coils & Sheets Hot Rolled Strips, Coils, Sheet & Plate Hot Rolled Plates	≤5 2/12 5/60	As Specified in Material Specification
ASME SA240/ ASTM A240	S41500, 420	Cold Rolled Strips, Coils & Sheets Hot Rolled Strips, Coils, Sheet & Plate Hot Rolled Plates	≤5 2/12 5/60	As Specified in Material Specification
EN 1652- 1997 Amendment 2003	CuSn6/CW452K	Cold Rolled Strips & Coils.	0.7 to 1.0	As Specified in Material Specification
EN 10095	X15CrNiSi20-12 (1.4828)	Cold Rolled Strips & Coils.	≤1	X15CrNiSi20-12 (1.4828)

Schedule Issue: 03

Date of Schedule Issue: 25 May 2023

LRQA Approved Body: 0038

Shyam Gopalakrishnan on behalf of LRQA Verification Limited

LRQA Verification Limited (Reg. no. 4929226) is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Registered office: 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES.

A subsidiary of LRQA Group Limited.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract

PER Schedule 2 31_8 - Template - Rev 1 - November 2021

Page 2 of 2

LRQ/\

LPO/

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQA

I PQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/

_RQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

_RQ/\

LRQA